
Change Order Request

Williamson County Expo Center Flintco, LLC
210 Carlos G. Parker Blvd, NW

Taylor, TX  76574

Project #  15035

Change Order Request:  009 Date:  5/10/2016

Dale Butler David FreisnerTo: From:
Flintco, LLCWilliamson County Texas

8100 Cross Park Dr.

Austin, TX   78754-5249

3101 SE Inner Loop

Georgetownn, TX   78626

 Description Category Status

Fall Protection Scope Removal New

 Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req

5/17/2016 $0.00  18

 Notes

Please accept this zero dollar change order to remove all Fall Protection from Flintco's Scope of Work as it was not included in the GMP 

Proposal. This includes but is not limited to the Stainless Steel Horizontal Lifeline System as referenced on Contract Drawing A1-4 and all 

scope associated with Specification 07 72 60 Personal Fall Arrest System. 

In addition and to the extent authorized by Texas law, Williamson County hereby agrees to release and hold harmless Flintco, LLC for any 

and all claims, liabilities or damages arising from or in any way related to the removal of this life safety scope from the project. This 

includes but is not limited to the liability to achieve a Final Certificate of Occupancy without the aforementioned fall protection scope.  

Please note this change order also adds 18 working days to the schedule to account for 18 rain days as discussed and approved in the 

Owner's Meetings. This will account for rain days through May 30th, 2016. This changes the Contractual Substantial Completion from 

September 7th, 2016 to October 3rd, 2016.

 PCO No Date Reference Days ReqAmt Prop Category Reason

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference

Williamson County TexasFlintco, LLC

CONTRACTOR OWNER

3101 SE Inner Loop

Georgetownn, TX   78626

8100 Cross Park Dr.

Austin, TX   78754-5249

Address Address

By By

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

DATEDATE

Prolog Manager Page 1 of 1FlintcoPrinted on:  5/31/2016


